

PT ADI SARANA ARMADA Tbk ("Company") ANNOUNCEMENT TO SHAREHOLDERS

In compliance with; (1) the provisions of Law No. 40 of the year 2007 regarding Limited Liability Company; (ii) Regulation of Financial Services Authority No. 32/POJK.04/2014 ("the POJK No. 32"); (iii) Article of Association of PT Adi Sarana Armada Tbk; and (iv) the provisions of Law No. 8 of the year 1995 regarding Capital Market, the Board of Directors of the Company hereby, notifies to the shareholders of the Company, that the Company intend to convene an Annual General Meeting of Shareholders and the Extraordinary General Meeting Shareholders (the "Meeting") in Jakarta, on Monday, June 8TH 2015.

Meeting calls will be announced on Monday, May 18th 2014 in 1 (one) daily newspaper in the Indonesian language which has a wide circulation within the territory of the Republic Indonesia, the stock exchanges website and the Company's website (www.assarent.co.id) in accordance with Article 13 of POJK No. 32

Pursuant to the Article 19 POJK No. 32 and the provisions of article 10 paragraph 9 of the Articles of Association, the Shareholders entitled to attend or be represented at the Meeting are Shareholders whose names are recorded in the Register of Shareholders as at May 15th 2015 until 16:00 pm and/or shareholders of the Company on a day-care collective PT KUSTODIAN SENTRAL EFEK INDONESIA (KSEI) on the Company's closing stock trading in the Indonesia Stock Exchange (IDX) as at May 15th 2015.

Each proposal of Shareholders will be included in the agenda of the meeting in order to meet the requirements of Article 12 POJK No. 32, that is: (1) Proposed to the Board in writing at least 7 (seven) days before the call of the meeting; (2) proposed by one or more shareholders representing at least 1/20 (one-twenty) of the total shares issued by the Company with voting rights; (3) The proposal is an agenda that requires a decision of the Meeting in accordance with the Articles of Association and POJK No. 32.

Jakarta, May 4th 2015 PT ADI SARANA ARMADA Tbk Board of Directors



PT ADI SARANA ARMADA Tbk ("Perseroan")

PEMBERITAHUAN KEPADA SELURUH PEMEGANG SAHAM

Guna memenuhi; (i) ketentuan Undang Undang No. 40 tahun 2007 mengenai Perseroan Terbatas; (ii) Peraturan Otoritas Jasa Keuangan No. 32/POJK.04/2014 ("POJK No. 32"); (iii) Anggaran Dasar PT Adi Sarana Armada Tbk; dan (iv) ketentuan Undang-Undang No. 8 tahun 1995 tentang Pasar Modal, Direksi Perseroan dengan ini memberitahukan kepada para Pemegang Saham Perseroan, bahwa Perseroan bermaksud untuk menyelenggarakan Rapat Umum Pemegang Saham Tahunan dan Rapat Umum Pemegang Saham Luar Biasa (selanjutnya disebut "Rapat") di Jakarta, pada hari Senin, tanggal 8 Juni 2015.

Panggilan Rapat akan diumumkan pada hari Senin, tanggal 18 Mei 2014 dalam 1 (satu) surat kabar harian berbahasa Indonesia yang mempunyai peredaran luas di wilayah Republik Indonesia, situs web bursa efek dan situs web Perseroan (www.assarent.co.id) sesuai ketentuan Pasal 13 POJK No. 32. Berdasarkan Pasal 19 POJK No. 32 dan ketentuan pasal 10 ayat 9 Anggaran Dasar Perseroan, Pemegang Saham yang berhak hadir atau mewakili dalam Rapat adalah Para Pemegang Saham yang namanya tercatat dalam Daftar Pemegang Saham Perseroan pada tanggal 15 Mei 2015 sampai dengan pukul 16.00 WIB dan/atau pemilik saham Perseroan pada penitipan kolektif PT KUSTODIAN SENTRAL EFEK INDONESIA (KSEI) pada penutupan perdagangan saham Perseroan di Bursa Efek Indonesia (BEI) tanggal 15 Mei 2015.

Setiap usulan dari Pemegang Saham akan dimasukkan dalam mata acara Rapat memenuhi persyaratan dalam Pasal 12 POJK No. 32, yaitu: (1) Diajukan kepada Direksi secara tertulis paling lambat 7 (tujuh) hari sebelum panggilan Rapat; (2) diusulkan oleh seorang atau lebih Pemegang Saham yang mewakili paling sedikit 1/20 (satu per duapuluh) dari jumlah seluruh saham yang telah ditempatkan oleh Perseroan dengan hak suara; (3) Usulan tersebut merupakan mata acara yang membutuhkan keputusan Rapat sesuai dengan Anggaran Dasar Perseroan dan POJK No. 32.

Jakarta, 4 Mei 2015 PT ADI SARANA ARMADA Tbk Direksi